

Control Number: 35077



Item Number: 161

Addendum StartPage: 0

PUC Project No. 35077



TERMINATION of the

ERCOT STANDARD GENERATION

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT

Between

Sterling Wind Energy, LLC

and

LCRA Transmission Services Company

January 8, 2010

Sterling Wind Energy LLC One South Wacker, Suite 1900 Chicago, IL 60606

January 8, 2010

LCRA Attention: Ray Pfefferkorn Transmission Engineering Manager P.O. Box 220 Austin, TX 78767

Via Email: ray.pfefferkorn@lcra.org

RE: ERCOT Standard Generation Interconnection Agreement dated February 27, 2009 (the "IA"), by and between LCRA Transmission Services Corporation ("TSP") and Sterling Wind Energy LLC (the "Generator").

Dear Mr. Pfefferkorn:

This letter serves as notice of Sterling Wind Energy LLC's termination, effective January 8, 2010, of the IA pursuant to Exhibit A, Section 2.1(A) of the IA.

In accordance with the terms of Exhibit A, Section 2.2 of the IA, Generator shall pay all costs incurred (or committed to be incurred) by TSP, as of the date of TSP's receipt of this notice of termination, that are the responsibility of the Generator under the IA.

Thank you and your staff for all of your hard work on this project. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

the weath

Heather Otten Vice President, Sterling Wind Energy LLC